

IN THE COURT OF JUDGE, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM TRIBUNAL
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FAST TRACK COURT, BANKURA.

M.A.C.Case No- 89 of 2018

ISSUES

Date:- 03.11.2022

- 1) Is the claim petition maintainable in its present form and in law ?
- 2) Was the deceased Bata Krishna Paul died in an accident as alleged ?
- 3) Whether there was any rash and negligent driving on the part of the driver of the vehicle bearing registration WB 76A/2422 ?
- 4) Was the vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 76A/2422 under the coverage of valid insurance policy at the relevant point of time?
- 5) Are the petitioners entitled to get compensation as prayed for ? If so then to what extent?

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya,

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track Court, Bankura

Order No. 29,
Date- 03/11/2022.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

OP No. 1 is duly represented by his Ld. Advocate. Petitioners are absent today and no steps taken on their behalf.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP No. 1 files hazira.

Now, the case record is being taken up for framing of issues.

Perused the pleadings of both the parties.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP No. 1 . Issues have framed on the basis of the pleadings of the parties in separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

Fix 07/01/2023 for evidence .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya,

Judge, M A C Tribunal
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya,

Judge, M A C Tribunal
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

