

Present: Susangeet Kumr Das,
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.
J.O. Code – WB00973

MACC 89/2018

Order No. 43,

Date- 09-02-2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition, copy service in the meantime and payment of DCF

OP/Insurance Co. files Lawyer's hazira.

One adjournment petitions regarding adjournment of the case has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioners.

Fix 02-06-2026 for hearing of the petition, copy service in the meantime and payment of DCF